measuring twenty (20) feet long by three (3) to four (4) inches H 

wide, and given a length of fire hose weighing at least twenty (20~ 

pounds; shall walk the length of the beam, carrying the length of 

hose, without falling off, or stepping off the beam. 

2-3.6 The candidate, given a weight of one hundred twenty-five 

(125) pounds, shall lift the weight from the floor and carry the 

weight one hundred (100) feet without stopping. 

2-3.7 The candidate, starting from an erect position with feet 

apart the distance closely approximating shoulder width, shall move 

a fifteen (15) pound weight in the following manner: